PUBLISH: Friday, June 22, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 25, 2007.

Certified to before me this June 22, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/11/2007 to 6/1/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/25/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care

Baker And Schultz, Inc.
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Kiess, Duane A.

Gasoline Equipment

Gibby's Express Photo
Fumarolo, Gregory L.

Heller Nursery

Indiana State Police Trai
Heimann, James

Carty, Karen

Kiess Electric

Landis & Sons Drainage
Cook, Leslie

Bauman, Marcia

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick

EMP Co-op, Inc.

Mclntosh, Rhonda L.

Safety Systems

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Baumann, Steve

Stoneco, Inc.

Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Ehlerding, Darrel

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
Embarq

Bit Mat Products

Adams Central Community S

Amount

7,500.00
15,014.60
160.52
99,034.72
395.29
119.00
663.94
30.00
1,427.99
227.00
638.34
33.28
52.00
100.00
118.66
38.53
1,823.55
41.54
375.00
30.00
500.98
255.51
677.40
107.40
50.00
14,416.48
79.00
3,588.58
1,226.94
6,329.17
164.44
464.90
312.60
70.00
152.95
20.00
12.40
64.94
325.00
966.00
134.93
600.00
2,500.00
3,235.78
2,568.45
19,177.27
3,000.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Thieme, Carl

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Debco Metal

Decatur Dental Service
Douglas L. Bauman
Gall's

Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Gordon Food Service
Helena Chemical

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing
Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Mark's Heating
Moake-Park Group
National Oil And Gas
Park Center, Inc.
Pitney-Bowes

Quik Stop

Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Scott's

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.
Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Trisha Hockemeyer

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Sales

Rex King

Adams County Extension Education Fur
Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All
Bioject, Inc.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton
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Amount

2,239.83
513.00
62.64
39.60
16.54
228.49
802.68
34.95
456.07
1,462.16
2,549.82
1,658.38
98.83
26.50
1,350.35
5,577.39
3,243.20
34.04
3,419.90
631.22
253.15
3,860.74
4,040.00
261.80
479.85
3,200.00
988.59
76,160.00
228.00
202.40
50.00
270.78
545.00
127.74
75.00
2,396.48
136.37
119.56
446.50
911.38
20.24
88.85
440.00
175.07
1,623.49
1,482.35
2,007.56

6/19/2007




Paul Norr

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Scott Wagner, Md

William Rumple

Bluhm And Reber

Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Anthony Stimpson
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

B & K Hydraulics

Nan Nidlinger

Nursing 2007

Bob's Locksmith Shop

W. A. Jones And Son
Affolder, Marcia A.

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth
Lexis-Nexis

Dubach Excavating
Wal-Mart

Roth Electric

Kevin N. Basey

Mary A. Kitson

Thomas R Krueckeberg
Adams County Sheriff
Robert W. Gutekunst, MD
Michael G. Werling

Adams County Sheriff's Commissary
Troyer's

T. F. Braun Company
Dennis Caffee

Randy Colclasure

Michele Morehous

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc
Association of Indiana Clerk's
Hansen Fitness

Mapps

William Borne

Daniel J. Michaels

Lynn Selking

Verizon Wireless
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Matrix Integration

Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
First National Bank

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS
Mediacom

Atlas Building Services
Enterprise Unified Solutions, Inc.
Jeff's Plumbing

Office Depot

50.00
2,730.00
750.00
50.00
85.00
2,147.63
82.72
1,715.00
160.00
120.24
52.70
119.50
91.97
20.00
472.45
127.31
68.79
200.00
3,960.00
37.32
5.75
287.47
377.00
163.97
78.00
1,500.00
431.25
249.47
1,607.08
364.53
269.07
50.00
238.33
20.78
3,112.50
3,276.00
300.00
665.41
700.00
822.81
20.00
20.00
1,044.11
89.58
20.00
7,321.00
75.00
213.49
11.83
394.42
496.00
266.91
59,670.81
3,700.00
150.45
92.89

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Tom Magnan

The Grainery Company
Indiana State Bar Associa
Bailey's Test Strips & Th
Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing
Boyce Forms - Systems
Summit City Reporting
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Indiana Association Of Co
Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Ace Radiator, Inc.

Pioneer Associates, Inc.
Kristina Buckner

John Fox

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Indiana University
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Fastenal Company

Leslie W. Marckel

Richard Marbach

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Arch Wireless

Connie Ellenberger
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feeback,Spear, Kii
Edwin Ford

Richard L. Crider
American Express

Hospital Purchasing Service
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Schenkel's Dairy

Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Henry R. Mayer
SemMaterials, L.P.

Strahm Division of SGI
Blair C. Boyle

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Frieda Bultemeier

Cochran Distributing

Mary A. Hoffman
Caboodle Cartridge

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Spam Soap

Robert E. Rhoades
Transportation Services
Julie A. Harkless

IKON Office Solutions
John M. Amstutz
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14.99
32.90
250.00
83.00
150.18
1,451.19
114.40
277.72
1,810.10
317.60
1,600.82
140.00
157.50
182.50
57,627.27
38.28
50.00
114,324.84
1,347.17
165.00
80.00
30,940.00
15.09
20.00
196.00
12.57
510.77
18.04
264.31
20.00
20.00
3,446.86
409.39
1,511.15
185.68
1,500.00
237.11
50.00
51.92
25.46
20.00
14,399.56
4,040.00
20.00
696.00
100.00
28.00
100.00
280.00
80.00
1,350.00
50.00
1,000.00
30.11
176.50
98.22

6/19/2007



Dwight R. Troxel
Brad Schwartz
Radio Shack
Dean Hoffman
Michele J. Howe
Brenda Alanis

Keller Service, Inc.

156.00
20.00
51.98

100.00

100.00
15.00

1,205.91

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Kevin Mclntosh

Pamela K. Sewell

Thomas J. & Karen S. Kuhn
Susan D. Brunner

June Meyer

Vanadco Signs

Grand Total

Page 3 of 3

20.00
13.00
3,335.63
100.00
100.00
10,323.33

672,667.16

6/19/2007



