

PUBLISH: Friday, June 22, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 25, 2007.

Certified to before me this June 22, 2007.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/11/2007 to 6/1/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/25/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Dev	7,500.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	2,239.83
Adams County Treasurer	15,014.60	AIT Laboratories	513.00
American Health Care	160.52	Arnold Lumber Company	62.64
Baker And Schultz, Inc.	99,034.72	Barney's Auto Electric Se	39.60
Berne Ready Mix	395.29	Berne Tri-Weekly News	16.54
Hoosier Blue Flame	119.00	Brateman's	228.49
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	663.94	Thieme, Carl	802.68
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	34.95
City Of Decatur	1,427.99	Decatur True Value	456.07
Complete Printing Service	227.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16
Sigworth, Darrell W.	638.34	Debco Metal	2,549.82
Decatur Daily Democrat	33.28	Decatur Dental Service	1,658.38
Decatur Tire Center	52.00	Douglas L. Bauman	98.83
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Gall's	26.50
Gasoline Equipment	118.66	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,350.35
Gibby's Express Photo	38.53	Gordon Food Service	5,577.39
Fumarolo, Gregory L.	1,823.55	Helena Chemical	3,243.20
Heller Nursery	41.54	Hilty Engine Service	34.04
Indiana State Police Trai	375.00	Innovative Concepts	3,419.90
Heimann, James	30.00	K-Mart	631.22
Carty, Karen	500.98	Werich, Kelly	253.15
Kiess Electric	255.51	L & S Distributing	3,860.74
Landis & Sons Drainage	677.40	Lehman Feed Mill	4,040.00
Cook, Leslie	107.40	Busse, Louise	261.80
Bauman, Marcia	50.00	Mark's Heating	479.85
Meshberger Brothers Stone	14,416.48	Moake-Park Group	3,200.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	79.00	National Oil And Gas	988.59
Nipsco	3,588.58	Park Center, Inc.	76,160.00
Miller, Patrick	1,226.94	Pitney-Bowes	228.00
EMP Co-op, Inc.	6,329.17	Quik Stop	202.40
McIntosh, Rhonda L.	164.44	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Safety Systems	464.90	Scott's	270.78
Embarq Communications, Inc.	312.60	St. Joseph Hospital Labor	545.00
Baumann, Steve	70.00	Stone-Street Quarries	127.74
Stoneco, Inc.	152.95	Reynolds, Tamara J.	75.00
Smith, Teryl R.	20.00	Print Shop	2,396.48
Sheets, Thomas Wade	12.40	Top Supply Company	136.37
Tractor Supply Company	64.94	Trisha Hockemeyer	119.56
U.S. Postmaster	325.00	West Payment Center	446.50
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	966.00	D & D Auto Sales	911.38
Christopher E. Harvey	134.93	Rex King	20.24
Ehlerding, Darrel	600.00	Adams County Extension Education Fur	88.85
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	2,500.00	Swiss City Veterinary	440.00
Ikon Office Solutions	3,235.78	National Serv-All	175.07
Embarq	2,568.45	Bioject, Inc.	1,623.49
Bit Mat Products	19,177.27	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,482.35
Adams Central Community S	3,000.00	Patrick Norton	2,007.56

Paul Norr	50.00	Tom Magnan	14.99
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	2,730.00	The Grainery Company	32.90
Scott Wagner, Md	750.00	Indiana State Bar Associa	250.00
William Ruple	50.00	Bailey's Test Strips & Th	83.00
Bluhm And Reber	85.00	Waste Management	150.18
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	2,147.63	B Secure Alarm Systems	1,451.19
Anthony Stimpson	82.72	Mary Beery	114.40
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	1,715.00	Don Myers Plumbing	277.72
B & K Hydraulics	160.00	Boyce Forms - Systems	1,810.10
Nan Nidlinger	120.24	Summit City Reporting	317.60
Nursing 2007	52.70	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,600.82
Bob's Locksmith Shop	119.50	Indiana Association Of Co	140.00
W. A. Jones And Son	91.97	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	157.50
Affolder, Marcia A.	20.00	Ace Radiator, Inc.	182.50
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	472.45	Pioneer Associates, Inc.	57,627.27
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	127.31	Kristina Buckner	38.28
Arthur J. Booth	68.79	John Fox	50.00
Lexis-Nexis	200.00	Benicomp, Inc	114,324.84
Dubach Excavating	3,960.00	Harvest Land Co-op	1,347.17
Wal-Mart	37.32	Adam B. Eguia	165.00
Roth Electric	5.75	Indiana University	80.00
Kevin N. Basey	287.47	Treasurer, State of Indiana	30,940.00
Mary A. Kitson	377.00	Fastenal Company	15.09
Thomas R Krueckeberg	163.97	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff	78.00	Richard Marbach	196.00
Robert W. Gutekunst, MD	1,500.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	12.57
Michael G. Werling	431.25	Arch Wireless	510.77
Adams County Sheriff's Commissary	249.47	Connie Ellenberger	18.04
Troyer's	1,607.08	Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feeback,Spear, Kir	264.31
T. F. Braun Company	364.53	Edwin Ford	20.00
Dennis Caffee	269.07	Richard L. Crider	20.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	American Express	3,446.86
Michele Morehous	238.33	Hospital Purchasing Service	409.39
Kendall Electric, Inc.	20.78	McKesson Medical - Surgical	1,511.15
Uricks Trucking	3,112.50	Grainger	185.68
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	1,500.00
Association of Indiana Clerk's	300.00	Schenkel's Dairy	237.11
Hansen Fitness	665.41	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Mapps	700.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	51.92
William Borne	822.81	Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	25.46
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Lynn Selking	20.00	SemMaterials, L.P.	14,399.56
Verizon Wireless	1,044.11	Strahm Division of SGI	4,040.00
Stationair's Express	89.58	Blair C. Boyle	20.00
Karla Marbach	20.00	Talon Compounding Pharmacy	696.00
Matrix Integration	7,321.00	Frieda Bultemeier	100.00
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	75.00	Cochran Distributing	28.00
First National Bank	213.49	Mary A. Hoffman	100.00
John August	11.83	Caboodle Cartridge	280.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	394.42	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	80.00
James E. Taylor, DDS	496.00	Spam Soap	1,350.00
Mediacom	266.91	Robert E. Rhoades	50.00
Atlas Building Services	59,670.81	Transportation Services	1,000.00
Enterprise Unified Solutions, Inc.	3,700.00	Julie A. Harkless	30.11
Jeff's Plumbing	150.45	IKON Office Solutions	176.50
Office Depot	92.89	John M. Amstutz	98.22

Dwight R. Troxel	156.00	Kevin McIntosh	20.00
Brad Schwartz	20.00	Pamela K. Sewell	13.00
Radio Shack	51.98	Thomas J. & Karen S. Kuhn	3,335.63
Dean Hoffman	100.00	Susan D. Brunner	100.00
Michele J. Howe	100.00	June Meyer	100.00
Brenda Alanis	15.00	Vanadco Signs	10,323.33
Keller Service, Inc.	1,205.91		
		Grand Total	<u>672,667.16</u>